

Press release 2016-04-27

## Tethys Oil's Annual Report 2015

Tethys Oil has published its Annual Report for 2015. It is now available on the corporate website, www.tethysoil.com.

## For further information, please contact

Magnus Nordin, managing director, phone +46 8 505 947 00 Morgan Sadarangani, CFO, phone +46 8 505 947 01

\_\_\_\_\_\_

The information in this press release has been made public by the Company in accordance with the Securities Market Act and/or the Financial Instruments Trading Act.

## Tethys Oil AB (publ)

Tethys Oil is a Swedish energy company focused on exploration and production of oil. Tethys Oil's core area is the Sultanate of Oman, where the company is one of the largest onshore oil concession holders with a current net production in excess of 11,000 barrels of oil per day. Tethys Oil also has exploration and production assets onshore Lithuania and France. The shares are listed on Nasdaq Stockholm (TETY).

Website: www.tethysoil.com